

SC No. 7128/2025

FIR No. 368/2025

PS Narela

State Vs. Deva Nand

U/s. 74/75(2)/75(3)/115(2) BNS

11.12.2025

Fresh sessions case is received by way of assignment.

It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

Accused is on bail, in person.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 13.10.2025 against the accused in FIR No. 368/2025, P.S. Narela, for the offence U/s U/s. 74/75(2)/75(3)/115(2) BNS by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Put up for consideration on charge on 12.01.2026.

(VANDANA)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)

Rohini Courts Delhi

11.12.2025