

SC 7128/2025
STATE Vs. DEVA NAND
FIR NO. 368/2025
PS NARELA

13.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. V.P. Singh and Ms.Natasha, ld. Counsels for accused.

Sh. Vikas Singh, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

At this stage, it is submitted by both the ld. Counsels that there are chances to settle the matter and wants to explore the same.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings/ framing of charge on 20.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.03.2026