

SC 7128/2025
STATE Vs. DEVA NAND
FIR NO. 368/2025
PS NARELA

20.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. V.P. Singh, Id. Counsel for accused.

Order on charge has already been passed and today
matter is listed for framing formal charge.

Accordingly, charge for the offence U/s 74/75(3)/79/
115(2) BNS has been framed against accused to which he
pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Be listed for PE on **15.05.2026**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1 & 2 alongwith IO and
MHC (M) be summoned for the NDOH.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.03.2026